

Ê

SLP(C)No. 16379 OF 2002
ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16379/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2001 in AAD 572/93
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI KUMUD BANDHAB SAMANTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kr. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kr. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in
the meantime.

[Ganga Thakur][Prem Prakash]
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

[Ganga Thakur][Prem Prakash]
P.S. to Registrar Court Master