

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3661 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALTAF HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report )

Date: 21/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On verification of the records it is seen that there is an application that the counsel for the Appellant has filed for substituted service by publication in respect of service of notice of motion on legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No. 2 as well as 3, who have not been served. Process the application according to Rules and thereafter list the matter on 12.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar