

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3661 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALTAF HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, three weeks' time is granted for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 (i) and to deposit the costs of Rs.2,000/-.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master