

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3661 OF 2005

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALTAF HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to take steps to bring the L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 3(i) on record. It may be noted that the respondent no. 3(i) died in 1992 when the matter was still pending in the High Court.

Needful be done within eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER